(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10229	ET U.S. Department of Commer Patent And Trademark Offi
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name DAVID C. SCHILTZ	Name: Pactiv Corporation
Name CHRISTINA M. TRANFAGLIA Name BRAD W. DICKASON Name JEFFREY L. ROBERTS TOWARD L. GEFFREYCER	Z Internal Address:
Name EDWARD J. SEEBERGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx_ No	Street Address: 1900 West Field Court
	City: Lake Forest State: IL 60045 Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X AssignmentMerger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No
Security Agreement Change of Name	. લ
Other	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Execution Date: October 8, 21, 22 and 29, 2002	OFFICE CETTON 25 FINANCE
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/251 B. Patent No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: 705, filed September 19, 2002 705, filed September 19, 2002
	ers attached?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{x}{x}\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{x}{2}\$ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payments
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address: JENKENS & GILCHRIST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address: JENKENS & GILCHRIST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address: JENKENS & GILCHRIST Street Address: Street Add	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address: JENKENS & GILCHRIST Street Address: Street Washington, Suite 2600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-3411 002 DBYRNE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DAVID C. SCHILTZ, CHRISTINA M. TRANFAGLIA, BRAD W. DICKASON, JEFFREY L. ROBERTS and EDWARD J. SEEBERGER have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: COMPARTMENT PLATES HAVING THEMES AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING THE SAME for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; and.

WHEREAS, PACTIV CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47097-01200USP3 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 10/251,705

Filing Date: September 19, 2002

CHICAGO 236815v1 47097-01200USP3

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0961

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of ACTOBER, 2002. DAVID C. SCHIL Name: 5020 Heathmoor Drive Address: Columbus, Ohio 43220 STATE OF O HID COUNTY OF FRANKLIN Ss. On this 22 day of OCTOBER, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. My Commission Expires: [seal] JANET L. HARVEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this & day of () (tober, 2002. Address: 2305 Robincrest Lane Glenview, Illinois 60025 STATE OF IZZINOID)
COUNTY OF LAKE) ss. On this day of OCTOBER, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE M. URBANIK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/1/2005 My Commission Expires: 3/1/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this gard day of	
Orton , 2002.		
	JEFFREY L. ROBERTS address: 824 Waterview Drive Round Lake Park, Illinois 60073	
STATE OF TULNOID) SS. COUNTY OF LAKE)	Round Dake Faik, Inniois 60073	
and for the State and County aforesaid, p	CTOBER, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the person instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his Christine M. Jahrnik Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3//05	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 215† day of October 2, 2002. Name: EDWARD J. SEEBERGER Address: 5344 Aryshire Drive Dublin, Ohio 43017		
STATE OF OLIO) ss. COUNTY OF FRANKIN)		
SUSAN L. NEWELL Notary Public	Notary Public	
In and for the State of Chio My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: 625-2006		

CHICAGO 236815v1 47097-01200USP3

June 25, 2006

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0963

Attny. Docket No. 47097-01200USP3

Jenkens & Gilchrist, PC Customer No.: 30223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of

Cictory, 2002.

Name:

BRAD W. DICKASON

3007 Galen Court Address: Hilliard, Ohio 43026

STATE OF Chio) ss.
COUNTY OF Franklin)

On this On this day of Cotoct , 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

> HEATHER D. FLEMING 4. THE PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 10, 2006

My Commission Expires

CHICAGO 236815v1 47097-01200USP3

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0964